
AtlanticffichfieldCompany North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 y ^ 
Midland, Texas 79701 w 
Telephone 915 682 8631 * ' 

March 1 , 1978 , V A ^ \ ^ .C\ 

New Mexico O i l Conservat ion Commission y A \ | / / j p i V x f » 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 ' iv v - » \ / ( 

v !L / v / f 
Attn: Mr. Joe Ramey V (R 
Re: Request for a change i n Administrative Order NSL-915 

Non-Standard D r i l l i n g Locations w i t h i n the Project 
Area of ARCO-Empire Abo Unit, Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, as operator of the Empire Abo 
Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, acting on behalf of i t ­
s elf and other working interest owners, requests a change 
i n administrative order NSL-915, dated January 16, 1978, 
inasmuch as the locations of two proposed producing wells, 
namely Unit well K-184 and Unit well G—343, have been moved 
to new non-standard locations. 

The new proposed locations are as follows: 

Unit well K-184 2290' FSL & 2445' FWL, Section 1, T-18S, R-27E 

Unit well G-343 1330' FSL & 1970' FWL, Section 34, T-17S, R-28E 

The above two new locations meet a l l requirements of Order 
R-4549-B, Rule 14, said wells being located "no closer than 
660 f eet to the outer boundary of said Unit, nor closer than 
10 feet to any quarter-quarter section or subdivision inner 
boundary." 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of these wells i s necessary i n order to 
complete a more e f f i c i e n t producing pattern to conserve re­
servoir energy, promote the greatest ultimate recovery of 
Unit reserves, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights/ 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed ( U ' _ . C . 

uN/agp qZ ^r>4 

cc: Mr. B i l l Gressett . 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission fo\ V 
Artesia, New Mexico 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

STATE OF NKVV MEXICO 
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE 

87501 

DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST 

JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD 

January 16, 1978 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
P. O. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Administrative Order NSL-915 

Gentlemen: 

The Secretary-Director hereby approves the non-standard 
•location for 25 Atlantic Richfield Company Empire Abo Unit 
Wells, Empire Abo Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, as shown on 
Exhibit 1 of their application dated 12-29-1977 and attached 
hereto. 

These producing wells are approved under the provisions 
of Rule 14 of Order No. R-4549 as amended, in order to permit 
the operator to complete a more efficient production pattern 
within said unit in said pool. 

JDR/RLS/jr 

cc: Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 
Oil Conservation Commission - Artesia 



AtlanticFKchfieldCompany North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

March 1 , 1978 

New Mexico O i l Conservat ion Commission 
P. 0 . Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. Joe Ramey 

Re: N o t i f i c a t i o n o f o f f s e t opera tors t o 
proposed change i n the non-standard 
d r i l l i n g l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the p r o j e c t 
area o f the ARCO-Empire Abo U n i t 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, operator of the Empire Abo 
Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, i n accordance with 
Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14(3), under "Special Rules 
and Regulations f o r the Empire Abo Pressure Maintenance 
Project," has n o t i f i e d a l l o f f s e t operators of the pro­
posed change i n the non-standard locations with a com­
plete application. 

Attached i s a l i s t of the offset operators and the date 
they were n o t i f i e d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 
IJN/agp 

cc: Mr. B i l l Gressett 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Artesia, New Mexico 



EXHIBIT 1 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
EMPIRE ABO UNIT 

PROPOSED NON-STANDARD LOCATIONS 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

PHASE IV 

WELL NAME NUMBER 

Empire Abo Unit 

E-373 
E-361 
E-351 
E-341 
F-321 
G-322 
1-272 
K-231 
M-152 
M-131 

^ G - 3 4 3 
G-332 
G-323 
H-331 
H-321 
H-322 
H-301 
1-282 
J-233 
K-232 

« ^ K-184 
J-223 
K-192 
M-151 
1-273 

LOCATION 
G. L. 

ELEVATION 

150' 
620' 
610' 
660' 
1610 
2350 

FNL & 15' FWL 
FNL & 1200' FEL 
FNL & 2601' FEL 
FNL & 1560' FWL 
FNL & 250* FEL 
FSL & 1100' FEL 

1300' FNL & 2345' FEL 
1700* FSL & 2350' FEL 
560' FNL & 2588' FEL 
1100' FNL & 1200' FWL 

FSL & 
FSL & 
FSL & 
FSL & 
FSL & 

1500' 
1575' 
1500' 
1000' 
1050* 
750' FSL & 1150' 
150' FSL & 1650' 

1820' FWL 
660' FWL 
700' FEL 
1200' FWL 
250' FEL 

FEL 
FWL 

1150' 
2550' 
2300' 
2120' 
2630' 
2020* 
400' 

FNL & 1270' FEL 
FNL & 2050' FEL 
FSL & 1570' FEL 
FSL & 2465' FWL 
FNL & 1930' FWL 
FSL & 1390' FEL 

FNL 8s 1450' FEL 
1300' FNL & 1595' FEL 

Section 35 
Section 34 
Section 34 
Section 34 
Section 33 
Section 33 
Section 5 
Section 6 
Section 11 
Section 11 
Section 34 
Section 34 
Section 33 
Section 34 
Section 33 
Section 33 
Section 33 
Section 5 
Section 
Section 
Section 
Section 
Section 
Section 11 
Section 5 

6 
6 
1 
6 
1 

T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-17S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-18S 
T-18S 

R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-27E 
R-27E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-28E 
R-27E 
R-28E 
R-27E 
R-27E 
R-28E 



AtlanticRicMieldQpmpany North American Producing Division /^}S/L ~* / / ^ 
*• Permian District v . ^ 

Post Of lice Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 i f l ' / , . .. n ^ - A i i f I 

f\i JAN - 3 vdiH )ih 
December 29, 1977 

• I CONSERVATION QQU^i 
New Mexico O i l and Gas Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. J. D. Ramey 

Re: Request f o r Non-Standard D r i l l i n g Locations 
Within the Project Area of the ARCO-Empire 
Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance Project 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, operator of the Empire 
Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, acting on 
behalf of i t s e l f and the other p a r t i c i p a t i n g work­
ing interest owners, requests administrative approval 
under the provisions of Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14, 
under "Special Rules and Regulations f o r the Empire 
Abo Pressure Maintenance Project," f o r the d r i l l i n g 
of 25 Unit wells at non-standard locations shown on 
the attached Exhibit 1. 

The proposed non-standard locations meet a l l require­
ments of Order R-4549-B, Rule 14, said wells being located 
"no closer than 660 feet to the outer boundary of said 
Unit, nor closer than 10 feet to any quarter-quarter 
section or subdivision inner boundary." 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of these wells is necessary to 
complete a more e f f i c i e n t producing pattern to conserve 
reservoir energy, promote the greatest ultimate recovery 
of Unit reserves, prevent waste, and protect correlative 
r i g h t s . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

J,i L^J 
J. L. Tweed 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

IJN/agp 

cc: Mr. B i l l Gressett 
NMOCC 
Artesia, New Mexico 



EXHIBIT 1 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
EMPIRE ABO UNIT 

PROPOSED NON-STANDARD LOCATIONS 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

PHASE IV 

G. L . 
WELL NAME & NUMBER LOCATION ELEVATION 

Empire Abo Unit 

E-373 150 ' FNL & 15 ' FWL S e c t i o n 35 T-17S R-•28E 3670 .4 ' 
E-361 620 ' FNL & 1200' FEL S e c t i o n 34 T-17S R-•28E 3671 .6 ' 
E-351 610 ' FNL & 2601 ' FEL S e c t i o n 34 T-17S R- 28E 3673 .9 ' 
E-341 660 ' FNL & 1560' FWL S e c t i o n 34 T-17S R-•28E 3675.7 ' 
F-321 1610' FNL & 250' FEL S e c t i o n 33 T-17S R- 28E 3674.3* 
G-322 2350' FSL & 1100' FEL S e c t i o n 33 T-17S R- 28E 3665 .6 ' 
1-272 1300' FNL & 2345' FEL S e c t i o n 5 T-18S R- 28E 3651.9 ' 
K-231 1700' FSL & 2350' FEL S e c t i o n 6 T-18S R- 28E 3649.3 ' 
M-152 560' FNL & 2588' FEL S e c t i o n 11 T-18S R- 27E 3589 .8 ' 
M-131 1100' FNL & 1200' FWL S e c t i o n 11 T-18S R- 27E 3568.3* 

_G-343 1500' FSL & 1820' FWL S e c t i o n 34 T-17S R- 28E 3659.5* 
G-332 1575* FSL & 660 ' FWL S e c t i o n 34 T-17S R- 28E 3658.4 ' 
G-3 23 1500* FSL & 700 ' FEL S e c t i o n 33 T-17S R- 28E 3663 .9 ' 
H-331 1000' FSL & 1200' FWL S e c t i o n 34 T-17S R- 28E 3658.4 ' 
H-3 21 1050' FSL & 250' FEL S e c t i o n 33 T-17S R- 28E 3662.4* 
H-322 750 ' FSL & 1150' FEL S e c t i o n 33 T-17S R- 28E 3662.4 ' 
H-301 150' FSL & 1650' FWL S e c t i o n 33 T-17S R- 28E 3659 .8 ' 
1-282 1150' FNL & 1270' FEL S e c t i o n 5 T-18S R- 28E 3 6 5 5 . 1 ' 
J-233 2550' FNL & 2050' FEL S e c t i o n 6 T-18S R- 28E 3668.9 ' 
K-232 2300' FSL & 1570' FEL S e c t i o n 6 T-18S R- 28E 3 6 5 3 . 1 ' 

— K-184 2120' FSL & 2465' FWL S e c t i o n 1 T-18S R- 27E 3623.8 ' 
J-223 2630' FNL & 1930' FWL S e c t i o n 6 T-18S R- 28E 3644.3* 
K-192 2020' FSL & 1390' FEL S e c t i o n 1 T-18S R- 27E 3636.7 ' 
M-151 400 ' FNL & 1450' FEL S e c t i o n 11 T-18S R- 27E 3604.1* 
1-273 1300* FNL & 1595' FEL S e c t i o n 5 T-18S R- 28E 3651.3* 



ALL OFFSET OPERATORS 
to the 

PROPOSED NON-STANDARD DRILLING LOCATIONS 
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA OF THE ARCO-EMPIRE 
ABO UNIT PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT 

All the following offset operators were notifed by 
nail March 1, 1978. 

DEPCO, inc. 
800 Central 
Odessa, Texas 79761 

C. E. LaRue & 
B. N. Muncy, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 196 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

C O . Fulton 
P. 0. Box 1121 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Herman Ledbetter 
874 Amarillo 
Abilene, Texas 79602 

J. B. Adamson 
P. 0. Box 727 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

American Petrofina Co. of Texas 
P. 0. Box 1311 
Big Spring, Texas 

Brunham and Company 
P. O. Box 257 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Franklin, Aston, and Fair, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 1090 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Kincaid & Watson Drlg. Co. 
P. O. Box 498 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

William E. Jeffers 
P. 0. Box 65 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

B & D Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 804 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Yates Drilling Company 
207 South Fourth 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Marbob Energy Corporation 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 



AtlanticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Telephone 915 684 0100 

A 

March 1, 1978 

ALL OFFSET OPERATORS TO THE 
PROPOSED NON-STANDARD DRILLING LOCATIONS 
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA OF THE ARCO-EMPIRE 
ABO UNIT PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT 

RE: Proposed change i n the non-standard d r i l l i n g 
locat ions w i t h i n the pro jec t area of the 
ARCO-Empire Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance Project 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company's application to the 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission requesting a change 
i n administrative order NSL-915, inasmuch as the location 
of two Unit wells have been moved to new non-standard locations. 

The two Unit wells and t h e i r new non-standard locations are: 

1) K-184 2290' FSL & 2445' FWL 
Section 1, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2) G-343 1330' FSL & 1970' FWL 
Section 34, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 

IJN/agp 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo" U n i t W e l l K-184 

2290' FSL & 2445' FWL, S e c t i o n 1 , T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

3 2-3/8" OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A 

El E. Pkr set @ Approx. 5900' 

o 
e 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
between 5900-6250' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6250' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

TD @ 6250' 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

Empire Abo Unit Well G-343 

1330' FSL & 1970' FWL, Section 34, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

2 2-3/8". OD tubing 

8-5/8" casing 
set @ 600' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) A 

2 Pkr set @ approx. 6000' 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations 
between 6000-6370' 

5-1/2" casing 
set @ 6370' 
(cmt. c i r c . ) 

TD @ 6370' 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A H O N C . vv«. Sf: ~N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE OEOiCA T . Q N 

A i i ' l l l l i n , f | , * n u » f 9 * f r o m t h « O U t t r r > 0 ' j n - : : * r ; f I 

; j j p f 3 ! ' . T 

K 34 17 South 

1330 South 

Empire Abo Unit "G" 

28 East Eddy 

1970 . w . : r West 

343 

3659.5 
I 

I . Outline the acreage dedicated t>; the subject welt bv colored pern • i ha'-hure .r.ark i f * - . . I i i i t i e i i i v s 

2. lf more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify th<- ownership thereof «'b..th <is to work inK 
interest and royalty! 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the weii . r.av."' ti 
dated bv communitization. unitization, force-pooiing. etc ' 

•si.s of 'rt 'n'Ts beet i c o n s o i i -

Ves . ! No If answer ix " v f s ! ' tvpe of consolidation 

If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which hav? actually hi-en > 

this form if ) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been con*-.iid.i«cd b> •.•ommuniti/atiofi. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating su« h mi- r ^ M ^ . ba* i.e*:! :.t»r.»\e«i bv iht- Commis­

sion. 

CERTIFICATION 

e iy ;• r e' f 1 f y ' *>o' fhe mtaf -nn t > -jr cor.. 

'•jin^d hert*tr s true Qnd complete *o the 

bett c' mt fc,-;ow'edge ond be!>et 

I . J. Natour 

Operations Engineer 

Atlantic Richfield Company 

February 17, 1978 

hereby c e't - i v tha* rhe wel' forofion 

_.*-Ow-> on rn<% pint plotted from t<eld 

no#e. jf acfuoj surveys <~nade by -r»e O' 

under my fooffrvi j i n n. and *hat the fa T»* 

IS *fue arid : o f # c ' t**e b+%t o? my 

Feb. 15, 1978 

\ 0 ' ' ' » « 0 SO I S 2 C i 9 6 0 H » 0 2 ) ' C 2 S 4 0 
W. West 676 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A • • ; . " r v ^ 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE : C : M C A ~ 
"5 p i" v r <_ r f L- i 28 

A i ! : l i i i a n c e i m u K b* f r o m dt» * i i * r ' ( o u r i t i of 

At!antic R5chfield Company 

1 18 South 

2290 ••-'®! :-"or> t*:e South 

Epipire Abo Unit "K ' ; 184 

27 Eost Eddy 

2445 .̂-r •:• West 
t - r 

3618.0 

hure .-r.ark* 1 Outline the acreage dedicated t.i the subject w i l bv colored pencil or harr 

<y jf more than one lease is dedicated to the well . outiine"each and identifv th;- ..wnersh: 

interest and rovalty). 

>iut bel..*. 

i i ! ' both as to * ork. ini 

3 U more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated tvi th* well , nave thf • r-.ir :>••,• * of _ | j owners t,e»-n «. ..nsoli-

dated bv communitization, unitization, force-pooling. e tc 7 

I 
No If answer is "ves!' tvpe of consolidation 

If answer is "no! ' l ist the owners and trac t descriptions whi-h have actually been -.-oii.s. .! i i . t i fd . :\ st> reverse side of 

this form if necessary.) .. — 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been t onsohdated '!o communiti/.ation. unitization, 

forced-pool ing, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating .such interests. hi»»* been a (-.proved bv thp Commis­

sion. 

1 

t 

I 

o 

CVJ 

:ERTi FiCATiON 

i>»'«by .:fr''ly thot information con­

tained Nfrem >'s true ona compi«ie .o *h« 

b*s> 3* ~r insw'edge and belief 

I . J. Natour 

Operations Engineer 

Atlantic Richfield Company 

February 17, 1978 

i Ker»6y certify that rhe w_>/' location 

ihe*- on o(o* *oi o/ot'ed trom iteia 

nntes jf a c f j o ' ii^rvtyi mode ov me or 

under my jup#rvi s ; on and *nof rhe som* 

'i 'ru* on<j v'J"ec' T> me tut st of rny 

hno** '»dge and be-l-m* 

Feb. 15, 1978 

3-. i > , : V H 

330 _ 6S0 '90 1320 1880 t « t 0 23IC 2640 aoco i900 looo 
Jotw w. West 676 



AtlanticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

December 29, 1977 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission.! 
P. 0. Box 2088 C 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 ,\~ ̂  G>* 

Attn: Mr. J. D. Ramey 

Re: N o t i f i c a t i o n of Offset Operators to 
Proposed Non-Standard D r i l l i n g Locations 
Within the Project Area of the A.R.Co.-
Empire Abo Unit 
Pressure Maintenance Report 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, operator of the Empire Abo 
Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, i n accordance with 
Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14 (3), under "Special Rules 
and Regulations f o r the Empire Abo Pressure Maintenance 
Project," has n o t i f i e d a l l o f f s e t operators of the pro­
posed non-standard locations with a complete application. 

Attached are names and addresses of the offset operators 
to the proposed non-standard location and the date that 
they were n o t i f i e d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

IJN/agp 



ALL OFFSET OPERATORS 
to the 

PROPOSED NON-STANDARD DRILLING LOCATIONS 
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA OF THE ARCO-EMPIRE 
ABO UNIT PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT 

A l l the fol l o w i n g o f f s e t operators were notifed by registered 
mail December 29, 1977. 

DEPCO, Inc. 
800 Central 
Odessa, Texas 79761 

C. E. LaRue & 
B. N. Muncy, Jr. 
P. 0. Box 196 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

C. 0. Fulton 
P. 0. Box 1121 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Herman Ledbetter 
874 Amarillo 
Abilene, Texas 79602 

J. B. Adamson 
P. 0. Box 727 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

American Petrofina Co. of Texas 
P. 0. Box 1311 
Big Spring, Texas 

Brunham and Company 
P. 0. Box 257 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Franklin, Aston, and Fair, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 1090 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Kincaid & Watson Drlg. Co. 
P. 0. Box 498 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

William E. Jeffers 
P. 0. Box 65 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

B & D O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 804 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Yates D r i l l i n g Company 
207 South Fourth 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Marbob Energy Corporation 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

\ 


